

General Terms and Conditions for "Mooncake Promotion" ("Promotion"):

- The Promotion only applies to customers holding Principal Card or Supplementary Card of the credit card or Co-brand Card ("Eligible Card") issued by Dah Sing Bank, Limited ("Bank") ("Eligible Cardholders"). UnionPay Dual Currency Credit Card RMB account, Cash Card, Corporate Card, Purchasing Card, Business Card, Gift Card, Private Label Card, "Smart Choice" Balance Transfer Account and Cash Conversion Plan Account are not eligible.
- 2. Eligible Cardholder must settle full payment with Eligible Card in order to enjoy the Mooncakes Offer (as defined below) (each "Offer", collectively "Offers").
- 3. The Eligible Cardholder must also be a program member of the respective participating merchants Mooncakes Offer (each "Participating Merchant", collectively "Participating Merchants"), as the case may be. To register as a member, please refer to the Participating Merchants for details. The personal data of Eligible Cardholders may be collected by Participating Merchants; the use of such personal data shall be governed by the Personal Information Collection Statement issued by Participating Merchants. Please refer to the website of the Participating Merchants for details (if applicable).
- 4. Rewards / Prize / Offers cannot be exchanged for cash, bonus points, other products, services or discounts. The Rewards / Prize / Offers are not refundable and transferable to third parties or other accounts, or exchanged for any other gifts.
- 5. Rewards / Prize / Offers are available while stocks last. The Bank and the Participating Merchants reserve the right to offer any alternative products if the relevant Offers are out of stock or not otherwise available without prior notice. The price and types of the replacement Rewards / Prize / Offers may not be the same as the Rewards / Prize / Offers provided in this Promotion.
- 6. The use of Rewards / Prize / Offers is subject to the relevant terms and conditions. The cash coupon / gift coupon / other gifts / products / services are provided by Participating Merchants. The Bank is not the supplier of any cash coupon / gift coupon / other gifts / related products / services offered to cardholder and shall not be responsible for any matters in relation to the quality and availability of the cash coupon / gift coupon / other gifts / products / services offered. The Bank makes no representation or guarantee as to the quality in respect of such cash coupon / gift coupon / other gifts / related products / services supplied under this Promotion. Any enquiry, comment or complaint about such cash coupon / gift coupon / other gifts / related products / services should be directed to Participating Merchants.
- 7. The Rewards / Offers shall be terminated immediately in the event that the Participating Merchant ceases its business.
- 8. All photos, product prices and product information that relate to the Offers are provided by the Participating Merchants and are for reference purposes only. The Offers are governed by the relevant terms and conditions issued by the Participating Merchants. For details, please contact the Participating Merchants.



- 9. These Terms and Conditions shall form part of any applicable agreements governing the use of Eligible Cards and shall be construed accordingly. In case of any conflict between these Terms and Conditions and such agreements, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
- 10. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong. Any dispute arising under these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Hong Kong.
- 11. A person who is not a party to these Terms and Conditions may not enforce any of their provisions under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Ordinance (Cap 623 of the Laws of Hong Kong).
- 12. In the event of any discrepancy between the Chinese version and English version of these terms and conditions, the Chinese version shall prevail.

Terms and Conditions of "緣玥" and "Souled Out" Durian Snowy Mooncakes Offers" ("Offer"):

- The promotion period for "緣玥" Mooncakes Offer is from 5 Aug to 17 Sep 2024. The promotion period for "Souled Out" Durian Snowy Mooncakes Offer is from 5 Aug to 15 Sep 2024 (both dates inclusive) ("Promotion Period").
- 2. Offer is applicable at all outlets of Baba Nyonya, Marsino, 555 Thai Fusion, Briketenia and Walter Bistro ("Participant Merchant").
- 3. Eligible Cardholder can enjoy i) 20% discount upon purchase 2 sets or above of "緣玥" Mooncake vouchers and ii) 30% discount upon purchase 2 sets or above of "Souled Out" Durian Snowy Mooncake vouchers by using Eligible Card to purchase mooncakes from Participating Merchant during the Promotion Period:



	Original price	Special price (upon purchase of 2 boxes or above)
"缘玥" Mooncake with Custard & Lava Yolk (Voucher) (45g*4)	HKD188 / box	, HKD150 / box
"緣玥" Mini Lotus Seed Paste Mooncake With Egg Yolk (Voucher) (Pandan Flavour, 60g*4)	HKD198 / box	HKD158 / box
"Souled Out" Musang King Durian Snowy Mooncake (Voucher) (Original, 60g*2)	HKD138 / box	HKD96 / box
"Souled Out" Black Thorn Durian Snowy Mooncake (Voucher) (Bamboo Charcoal, 60g*2)	HKD168 / box	HKD118 / box
"Souled Out" Musang King Durian Snowy Mooncake (Voucher) (Original, 60g*6)	HKD428 / box	HKD299 / box
"Souled Out" Black Thorn Durian Snowy Mooncake (Voucher) (Bamboo Charcoal, 60g*6)	HKD488 / box	HKD341 / box
"Souled Out" Black Thorn Musang King Durian Snowy Mooncake (Voucher) (Bamboo Charcoal Black Thorn 60g*3 & Musang King 60g*3)	HKD458 / box	HKD320 / box

4. Cardholder can redeem the "緣玥" Mooncakes at all stores of Participating Merchant during 3 Sep to 17 Sep 2024.

- 5. Cardholder can redeem the "Souled Out" Durian Snowy Mooncakes at designated stores during 4 Sep to 15 Sep 2024, please scan the QR code that printed at the back of the voucher for details.
- 6. Offer is apply on a first-come-first-served basis, while stocks last.
- 7. The Bank and Million Success Enterprises Ltd. reserve the right to amend these Terms and Conditions or to cancel or amend the Offer at any time without prior notice.
- 8. In case of any disputes, the decision of the Bank and Million Success Enterprises Ltd. shall be final and conclusive.

Terms and Conditions of "Choi Fook Wedding Banquet Group Mooncake Offer" ("Offer"):

- 1. The promotion period for this Offer is from 5 Aug to 26 Aug 2024 (both dates inclusive) ("Promotion Period").
- 2. The Offer is applicable at all stores of Choi Fook Wedding Banquet Group ("Participant Merchant").
- 3. Eligible Cardholder can enjoy 30% discount by using Eligible Card to purchase below mooncake boxset coupon from the Participant Merchant during the Promotion Period:



	Original Price	Special Price
Mini Mooncake Boxset (6pcs) Coupon:	HKD360 per boxset	HKD252 per boxset
chocolate lava custard (2pcs)		
• taro black sesame mochi (2pcs)		
• jasmine tea white sesame mochi (2pcs)		

- 4. Cardholder can redeem the mooncakes at all stores of Participating Merchant during 27 Aug to 14 Sep 2024 or 15 Sep to 16 Sep 2024 at Fortress Hill, Jordan, Shek Mun and Tsuen Wan West Stores only.
- 5. Cardholder should redeem the mooncakes before 16 Sep 2024, or else will be considered invalid.
- 6. Offer is apply on a first-come-first-served basis, while stocks last.
- 7. This promotion cannot be used in conjunction with other offers and privileges.
- 8. The Bank and Choi Fook Wedding Banquet Group reserve the right to amend these terms and conditions or to cancel or amend the Offer at any time without prior notice.
- 9. In case of any disputes, the decision of the Choi Fook Wedding Banquet Group shall be final and conclusive.

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

The service(s) / product(s) mentioned herein is / are not targeted at customers in the EU.